No more than 78 one-, two-, and/or three-bedroom units in two three- and four-story buildings with a total building footprint not to exceed 24,944 square feet.
b. A minimum landscape area of 36,690 square feet. At minimum, on-site amenities shall include an indoor amenity center, an outdoor pool, and a dog park enclosed with 

perimeter fencing. One hundred eighty-six (186) Large Canopy Trees as listed on Appendix A of the Site Design Criteria Manual must be installed prior to occupancy.
c. No less than 146 parking spaces.
d. Roofs shall be provided with a 4:12 pitch and a balcony or patio shall be provided for each dwelling unit.